
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 GROUP A PRACTICE 1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

REDBUD MX - BUCHANAN, MI

ROUND 6 OF 12 - JULY 3, 2010

450 Motocross

ROCKSTAR ENERGY RED BUD NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

5 R. Dungey  446.1671

33 J. Grant  246.2862

41 K. Regal  346.5203

32 K. Cunningham  546.5864

24 B. Metcalfe  546.7645

800 M. Alessi  246.7956

29 A. Short  547.0187

134 T. Sewell  547.0248

1 C. Reed  347.3039

57 J. Browne  547.48610

209 H. Harrison  347.54011

101 B. Townley  247.56212

122 D. Reardon  247.76813

55 K. Chisholm  347.89114

27 N. Wey  247.92715

46 R. Sipes  547.95816

42 B. Evans  548.06717

8 G. Langston  348.14818

157 S. Hackley Jr.  248.21219

712 M. Moss  548.28120

43 S. Clarke  248.36421

251 J. Clark  348.48722

771 T. ODell  248.56323

241 D. Anderson  448.68924

58 W. Peick  348.73725

167 R. Mills  348.75826

309 S. Dally  548.81427

774 R. Marshall  548.85728

88 R. Renner  348.90729

482 C. Green  548.92230

606 R. Stewart  548.92231

23 J. Brayton  349.01132

832 J. Strang  449.12533

290 B. Haas  349.27434

196 T. Wharton  549.52635

201 C. Rodriguez  549.53036

958 A. de Jager  250.60237

969 K. Russell  450.86738

247 T. Parks II  451.60539

687 G. Toth  251.84540

862 O. Barbaree  251.90741

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

41 K. Regal  51:09.3761

5 R. Dungey  41:09.7952

1 C. Reed  31:10.2383

32 K. Cunningham  51:10.5634

800 M. Alessi  31:10.6355

24 B. Metcalfe  51:10.8626

27 N. Wey  31:11.1497

42 B. Evans  31:11.1788

46 R. Sipes  51:11.2879

134 T. Sewell  31:11.30810

55 K. Chisholm  31:11.65911

29 A. Short  51:11.72812

712 M. Moss  51:11.74813

57 J. Browne  41:12.16714

88 R. Renner  31:12.55315

8 G. Langston  41:12.73516

33 J. Grant  31:12.84717

101 B. Townley  41:13.04318

832 J. Strang  31:13.15019

157 S. Hackley Jr.  41:13.16220

43 S. Clarke  41:13.22821

771 T. ODell  31:13.25222

23 J. Brayton  41:13.52223

241 D. Anderson  31:13.59024

251 J. Clark  31:13.61925

606 R. Stewart  31:13.76626

209 H. Harrison  41:13.95327

862 O. Barbaree  21:13.96728

290 B. Haas  51:14.00629

58 W. Peick  31:14.19930

167 R. Mills  41:14.33831

774 R. Marshall  51:14.61532

482 C. Green  31:14.70433

309 S. Dally  51:15.11234

122 D. Reardon  21:15.41335

196 T. Wharton  51:15.77836

201 C. Rodriguez  21:16.24337

958 A. de Jager  21:17.18138

969 K. Russell  41:17.32839

687 G. Toth  31:18.02440

247 T. Parks II  21:19.48841

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

33 J. Grant  323.8421

5 R. Dungey  423.9242

1 C. Reed  324.3533

134 T. Sewell  324.4184

101 B. Townley  324.4235

27 N. Wey  424.6496

8 G. Langston  424.6587

41 K. Regal  124.7348

800 M. Alessi  324.7599

29 A. Short  324.76910

42 B. Evans  424.84111

32 K. Cunningham  224.86912

712 M. Moss  524.89213

771 T. ODell  424.99214

55 K. Chisholm  325.00315

122 D. Reardon  225.04016

167 R. Mills  425.13517

43 S. Clarke  425.21518

23 J. Brayton  425.22819

482 C. Green  325.26420

24 B. Metcalfe  525.36621

88 R. Renner  225.37122

209 H. Harrison  425.44523

862 O. Barbaree  325.66124

606 R. Stewart  225.70925

57 J. Browne  525.80726

241 D. Anderson  325.83927

290 B. Haas  326.25428

251 J. Clark  326.26729

774 R. Marshall  526.32730

157 S. Hackley Jr.  426.36931

58 W. Peick  326.38132

832 J. Strang  426.41433

46 R. Sipes  526.48634

309 S. Dally  326.53035

201 C. Rodriguez  426.55736

196 T. Wharton  426.67137

687 G. Toth  227.48138

247 T. Parks II  527.89439

969 K. Russell  428.31040

958 A. de Jager  130.10941
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